
                       

  

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान (एम्स), गुवाहाटी 
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Guwahati 

                            स्वास्थ्य और पररवार कल्याण मंत्रालय,भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में एक वैधाननक ननकाय 

 (A statutory body under the aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GoI) 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

No. 2-413/2023-24/AIIMS/GHY/ESTT./RECT-NURSING FACT/596                                          Date: 28.05.2024 

CORRIGENDUM 

Sub: 1. Amendment in the criteria for shortlisting the candidates for document verification and 

interview process for the post of Tutor/Clinical Instructor. 

2. Revised shortlisted candidates for document verification and personal interview for the post of 

Tutor/Clinical Instructor. 

 

In continuation to the notification No. 2-413/2023-24/AIIMS/GHY/ESTT./RECT-NURSING FACT/558 

dated 21-05-2024, the Competent Authority has decided to call the candidates in the ratio for 1:12 i.e., 12 

times the post advertised in each category (earlier 1:5) for document verification and interview process for the 

post of Tutor/Clinical Instructor, Nursing College, AIIMS, Guwahati. Accordingly, the list of candidates 

shortlisted for document verification and interviews for the post of Tutor/Clinical Instructor was revised for 

all categories. 

 

Other conditions and the list of candidates shortlisted for document verification and interviews for the post of 

Associate Professor (Reader) and Lecturer in Nursing remain UNCHANGED. 

 

Revised shortlisted candidates for document verification and personal interview for the post of 

Tutor/Clinical Instructor. 

  

Name of the post: Tutor (Clinical Instructor) – UR-09 

S.No. Application 

No.  

Roll No.  Name of the candidate  Category  Marks 

secured 

(100)  

Remarks 

1 2023001658 2411221160 LEICHOMBAM KALPANA DEVI SC 82 Shortlisted 

2 2023002164 2411221277 RASHMITA DEVI UR 81 Shortlisted 

3 2023002649 2411211002 ARTI GURUNG UR 81 Shortlisted 

4 202300976 2411221286 KANKANA CHAKRABORTY UR 80 Shortlisted 

5 202300175 2411221325 HIRANMAYEE SARMA UR 79 Shortlisted 

6 2023002334 2411211273 NIBEDITA BAISHYA SC 79 Shortlisted 

7 2023002311 2411211167 A DIPOMALA DEVI OBC 79 Shortlisted 

8 20230016 2411221194 NG SANIIRU LANAH ST 78 Shortlisted 

9 202300383 2411221070 TH. VINITI SINGHA OBC 78 Shortlisted 

10 202300874 2411211125 SHYAMALIMA DAS OBC 78 Shortlisted 

11 2023001296 2411231039 UDITA GORAI UR 78 Shortlisted 

12 202300906 2411221195 OBANGKOKLA ST 77 Shortlisted 

13 2023002288 2411221015 JONALI KALITA UR 77 Shortlisted 

14 202300622 2411231042 YOGESH OBC 77 Shortlisted 

15 2023002057 2411231102 BOBBY SYIEMLIEH ST 77 Shortlisted 

16 202300410 2411231036 MEBARIKA TOI ST 76 Shortlisted 

17 202300134 2411211133 

GURUMAYUM SUJATA 

SHARMA OBC 76 

Shortlisted 

18 202300351 2411211260 PALLABI BORAH OBC 76 Shortlisted 

19 2023001715 2411211254 ANUSMITA CHAKRABORTY UR 76 Shortlisted 

20 2023002362 2411231109 PRIYANKA ROY UR 76 Shortlisted 

21 202300959 2411221058 TINNEITHEM BAITE ST 76 Shortlisted 

22 2023001663 2411221348 KHRAWBORLANG WARJRI ST 75 Shortlisted 



23 2023002005 2411211210 BADAMON SHABONG ST 75 Shortlisted 

24 2023002262 2411231100 PAMPI KAKATI UR 75 Shortlisted 

25 2023001242 2411211212 CHALTUNG KHISHUNG ANAL ST 75 Shortlisted 

26 2023002373 2411211277 SIKHA RANI SARMAH UR 75 Shortlisted 

27 202300299 2411221013 IBAMEDARI WARBAH ST 75 Shortlisted 

28 202300448 2411241034 SIKHA BARMAN OBC 75 Shortlisted 

29 2023002691 2411221262 PUJA DEVI UR 75 Shortlisted 

30 2023002292 2411221368 MADHUSMITA SAHOO OBC 74 Shortlisted 

31 2023002530 2411221307 AKANGLEMLA IMCHEN ST 74 Shortlisted 

32 2023001436 2411221187 VAHNEILAM BAITE UR 74 Shortlisted 

33 2023001388 2411211139 ANITA SHRESTHA UR 74 Shortlisted 

34 2023001482 2411231104 SHALINI BHANDARI UR 74 Shortlisted 

35 20230045 2411241060 SURESH PARIHAR SC 74 Shortlisted 

36 2023002556 2411221044 SIKHA KALITA UR 74 Shortlisted 

37 20230048 2411241015 PARISHMITA KALITA UR 74 Shortlisted 

38 2023001800 2411241032 T. THUILEIPHY ST 73 Shortlisted 

39 2023002229 2411231005 LINDA P ST 73 Shortlisted 

40 2023002424 2411221322 THOKCHOM SONIYA DEVI UR 73 Shortlisted 

41 202300768 2411211115 MALA BHOWMIK UR 73 Shortlisted 

42 202300657 2411211035 ANURADHA CHOUDHURY UR 73 Shortlisted 

43 202300767 2411221036 ANUSUYA GOSWAMI UR 73 Shortlisted 

44 2023002232 2411221110 RITUPORNA DUTTA UR 73 Shortlisted 

45 2023002477 2411211026 WAHENGBAM PRATIBHA DEVI OBC 72 Shortlisted 

46 2023002595 2411221349 L IRIS DEVI OBC 72 Shortlisted 

47 2023001604 2411211184 BANRIKORDOR KHYRIEM ST 72 Shortlisted 

48 2023002274 2411221137 RIMPI TALUKDAR UR 72 Shortlisted 

49 2023002412 2411231031 PRANAMI BORDOLOI UR 71 Shortlisted 

50 2023001409 2411221327 IBAWANRISA KHARKONGOR ST 71 Shortlisted 

51 2023001977 2411221138 ROMENA BEGUM UR 71 Shortlisted 

52 202300406 2411221272 KRISHNA CHOUDHURY UR 71 Shortlisted 

53 2023002501 2411221237 NGAIMUANKIM SIMTE ST 71 Shortlisted 

54 2023001764 2411221159 JAYSHREE KALITA UR 71 Shortlisted 

55 2023002483 2411221382 

NEMNEILAM NEICY 

KHONGSAI ST 71 

Shortlisted 

56 2023001990 2411221295 CHRISTINA YANTHAN ST 71 Shortlisted 

57 2023001913 2411211028 ARINDAM DEB EWS 71 Shortlisted 

58 2023001640 2411211119 AVIKALI CHISHI ST 71 Shortlisted 

59 2023002219 2411221303 RAMANDEEP KAUR UR 71 Shortlisted 

60 2023001492 2411211126 ZICHEN SHERPA ST 71 Shortlisted 

61 202300620 2411231006 MANGALEIMA OINAM OBC 71 Shortlisted 

62 2023001300 2411211072 SILPI KUMARI RAY OBC 71 Shortlisted 

63 202300453 2411231020 SUBARNA NEOGI UR 71 Shortlisted 

64 2023001784 2411211129 KUSUM LATA SC 71 Shortlisted 

65 2023002405 2411231064 ESTHER CHINNEIKIM ST 71 Shortlisted 

66 2023001340 2411211221 SIBANI MAZUMDAR SC 71 Shortlisted 

67 202300627 2411231086 AAKANKSHA SAPTARSHI EWS 71 Shortlisted 

68 202300737 2411231010 REVATHY S UR 71 Shortlisted 

69 2023001405 2411221254 BANSAROILIN KHARMUJAI ST 70 Shortlisted 

70 2023001507 2411221079 LINA SANTRA UR 70 Shortlisted 

71 20230022 2411221064 OKRAM INDIRA DEVI UR 70 Shortlisted 

72 202300540 2411221338 KALPANA THAKUR UR 70 Shortlisted 

73 2023001847 2411211068 KMENDALIN NONGSPUNG ST 70 Shortlisted 

74 202300290 2411221267 VITSONU LCHO ST 70 Shortlisted 

75 2023002761 2411221234 KABYASHREE BORAH OBC 70 Shortlisted 

76 202300728 2411221030 SUNDAY JUNE LANGSTANG ST 70 Shortlisted 

77 202300287 2411241023 ANANYA BHATTACHARYYA UR 70 Shortlisted 

78 2023001542 2411211180 PRITI CHOUDHURY UR 70 Shortlisted 

79 2023001440 2411231037 DAEI L STEN ST 70 Shortlisted 



80 202300147 2411231008 NITAMONI DEKA UR 70 Shortlisted 

81 202300350 2411221334 HUIDROM MOMOTA DEVI UR 70 Shortlisted 

82 202300414 2411221221 MARY SONOWAL ST 69 Shortlisted 

83 2023001141 2411221023 

NONGMEIKAPAM 

MEMICHAND OBC 69 

Shortlisted 

84 202300503 2411241047 JUMI BAISHYA UR 69 Shortlisted 

85 2023001041 2411231108 

NOMITA TANGNEIJON 

HRANGKHOL ST 69 

Shortlisted 

86 2023001946 2411221071 THANGJAM LANGLEN DEVI UR 69 Shortlisted 

87 20230021 2411221216 HIMAKSHI DEVI OBC 69 Shortlisted 

88 2023002560 2411241065 NAVANITA GOGOI OBC 69 Shortlisted 

89 2023001390 2411221180 BHANITA BARMAN UR 69 Shortlisted 

90 202300118 2411221222 MONIKA MAAN UR 69 Shortlisted 

91 2023002020 2411211100 VIJAYANANDH M OBC 69 Shortlisted 

92 2023002167 2411221115 ARUNIMA ROY UR 69 Shortlisted 

93 20230031 2411211086 PRABU.G OBC 69 Shortlisted 

94 2023002187 2411221182 KARABI DEKA UR 69 Shortlisted 

95 2023001123 2411241052 JYOTISHMA DAS OBC 69 Shortlisted 

96 2023002464 2411241008 ANINDITA MAHALANABISH OBC 69 Shortlisted 

97 2023001414 2411211200 SUMI HALOI UR 69 Shortlisted 

98 2023002449 2411211238 KRICHA DEORI KHUTTIYA ST 69 Shortlisted 

99 2023002566 2411241079 UDDIPANA BARUAH OBC 69 Shortlisted 

100 202300394 2411221172 MUNMI NEOG OBC 69 Shortlisted 

101 202300133 2411211051 RESHMI PATIR ST 69 Shortlisted 

102 202300787 2411211033 SARANGTHEM TANU DEVI OBC 69 Shortlisted 

103 202300628 2411231033 

THOFHEMA MOHFUZ 

CHOUDHURY UR 69 

Shortlisted 

104 2023002574 2411221257 HOINEITING REBECCA HAOKIP ST 69 Shortlisted 

105 2023001816 2411221185 RINKUMONI TALUKDAR OBC 68* Shortlisted 

106 2023001309 2411221241 SH. ROBITA MONSANG ST 68* Shortlisted 

107 2023001523 2411221274 NIVEDEETA SAIKIA OBC 68* Shortlisted 

108 2023002536 2411221210 SUDHAKAR KUMAR SINGH SC 68* Shortlisted 

109 202300678 2411211020 OINAM ROMEO SINGH OBC 68* Shortlisted 

110 2023002199 2411211276 RUNU YEASMIN EWS 68* Shortlisted 

111 2023001803 2411211201 SURAT RAM KUDI OBC 68* Shortlisted 

112 2023001807 2411221381 MOUCHUMI BARUAH UR 68* Shortlisted 

113 2023001778 2411211258 KITILA AMRI ST 68* Shortlisted 

114 202300742 2411221146 JIMEE BORAH EWS 68* Shortlisted 

115 2023002565 2411221032 TAKHELMAYUM PINTU UR 68* Shortlisted 

116 2023001549 2411221016 KANAN HAZARIKA UR 68* Shortlisted 

117 2023001634 2411211124 PREETI SAIKIA OBC 68* Shortlisted 

118 2023002567 2411241030 RIDO YAMA ST 68* Shortlisted 

*As there are 14 candidates with the same mark, 118 candidates were shortlisted under UR category for the 

post of Tutor/Clinical Instructor. 

Name of the post: Tutor (Clinical Instructor) – OBC-04 

S.No. Application 

No.  

Roll No.  Name of the candidate  Category  Marks 

secured 

(100)  

Remarks 

1 2023002311 2411211167 A DIPOMALA DEVI OBC 79 Shortlisted 

2 202300383 2411221070 TH. VINITI SINGHA OBC 78 Shortlisted 

3 202300874 2411211125 SHYAMALIMA DAS OBC 78 Shortlisted 

4 202300622 2411231042 YOGESH OBC 77 Shortlisted 

5 202300134 2411211133 

GURUMAYUM SUJATA 

SHARMA 

OBC 76 Shortlisted 

6 202300351 2411211260 PALLABI BORAH OBC 76 Shortlisted 

7 202300448 2411241034 SIKHA BARMAN OBC 75 Shortlisted 

8 2023002292 2411221368 MADHUSMITA SAHOO OBC 74 Shortlisted 



9 2023002477 2411211026 WAHENGBAM PRATIBHA DEVI OBC 72 Shortlisted 

10 2023002595 2411221349 L IRIS DEVI OBC 72 Shortlisted 

11 202300620 2411231006 MANGALEIMA OINAM OBC 71 Shortlisted 

12 2023001300 2411211072 SILPI KUMARI RAY OBC 71 Shortlisted 

13 2023002761 2411221234 KABYASHREE BORAH OBC 70 Shortlisted 

14 2023001141 2411221023 

NONGMEIKAPAM 

MEMICHAND 

OBC 69 Shortlisted 

15 20230021 2411221216 HIMAKSHI DEVI OBC 69 Shortlisted 

16 2023002560 2411241065 NAVANITA GOGOI OBC 69 Shortlisted 

17 2023002020 2411211100 VIJAYANANDH M OBC 69 Shortlisted 

18 20230031 2411211086 PRABU.G OBC 69 Shortlisted 

19 2023001123 2411241052 JYOTISHMA DAS OBC 69 Shortlisted 

20 2023002464 2411241008 ANINDITA MAHALANABISH OBC 69 Shortlisted 

21 2023002566 2411241079 UDDIPANA BARUAH OBC 69 Shortlisted 

22 202300394 2411221172 MUNMI NEOG OBC 69 Shortlisted 

23 202300787 2411211033 SARANGTHEM TANU DEVI OBC 69 Shortlisted 

24 2023001816 2411221185 RINKUMONI TALUKDAR OBC 68 Shortlisted 

25 2023001523 2411221274 NIVEDEETA SAIKIA OBC 68 Shortlisted 

26 202300678 2411211020 OINAM ROMEO SINGH OBC 68 Shortlisted 

27 2023001803 2411211201 SURAT RAM KUDI OBC 68 Shortlisted 

28 2023001634 2411211124 PREETI SAIKIA OBC 68 Shortlisted 

29 2023002240 2411221081 MOIRANGTHEM SONIA OBC 67 Shortlisted 

30 2023002498 2411221116 DEEPSIKHA KAKOTY OBC 67 Shortlisted 

31 2023002138 2411221011 GAUTAMI CHARINGIA OBC 67 Shortlisted 

32 2023001923 2411221282 SUSMITA SINHA OBC 66 Shortlisted 

33 2023002714 2411221335 

JESSY SANJEEVINI 

RAJENDRAN 

OBC 66 Shortlisted 

34 2023002717 2411221148 MD ABDUL AZIZ OBC 66 Shortlisted 

35 202300395 2411221073 AJITH V M OBC 65 Shortlisted 

36 2023001335 2411221167 SWETA KUMARI OBC 65 Shortlisted 

37 202300688 2411231051 JYOTI LAKSHMI HANDIQUE OBC 65 Shortlisted 

38 202300918 2411221045 SOIBAM PAHARI SINGH OBC 65 Shortlisted 

39 202300307 2411231011 RISHAMONI HAZARIKA OBC 65 Shortlisted 

40 2023001972 2411211044 SATISH NAMDEVRAO CHOURE OBC 65 Shortlisted 

41 2023002344 2411211023 RUMI NATH OBC 64 Shortlisted 

42 202300166 2411221112 

SIJAGURUMAYUMNIRUPAMA 

DEVI 

OBC 64 Shortlisted 

43 2023002025 2411211195 DIPANJALI ROY OBC 64 Shortlisted 

44 202300485 2411231022 ANITA PRABHA DAHANGA OBC 64 Shortlisted 

45 2023002269 2411221337 K PHAJATHOIBI SINGHA OBC 64 Shortlisted 

46 202300994 2411221173 PAMPI DEKA OBC 64 Shortlisted 

47 202300676 2411221298 JUNE CHIRING OBC 63* Shortlisted 

48 2023001462 2411221255 DEEPSHIKHA BORUAH OBC 63* Shortlisted 

49 2023002538 2411221380 JURI SAIKIA OBC 63* Shortlisted 

50 202300523 2411221007 CHINGTHAM BIDYALAXMI OBC 63* Shortlisted 

51 2023002411 2411231024 GAYATRI BURAGOHAIN OBC 63* Shortlisted 

52 2023002237 2411221296 DARSHANA HAZARIKA OBC 63* Shortlisted 

53 20230092 2411241044 BHAGYA PRIYA PHUKAN OBC 63* Shortlisted 

*As there are 07 candidates with the same mark, 53 candidates were shortlisted under OBC category for the 

post of Tutor/Clinical Instructor. 

Name of the post: Tutor (Clinical Instructor) – SC-02 

S.No. Application 

No.  

Roll No.  Name of the candidate  Category  Marks 

secured 

(100)  

Remarks 

1 2023001658 2411221160 LEICHOMBAM KALPANA DEVI SC 82 Shortlisted 

2 2023002334 2411211273 NIBEDITA BAISHYA SC 79 Shortlisted 

3 20230045 2411241060 SURESH PARIHAR SC 74 Shortlisted 



4 2023001784 2411211129 KUSUM LATA SC 71 Shortlisted 

5 2023001340 2411211221 SIBANI MAZUMDAR SC 71 Shortlisted 

6 2023002536 2411221210 SUDHAKAR KUMAR SINGH SC 68 Shortlisted 

7 2023002684 2411221141 SUBHRA SARKAR SC 67 Shortlisted 

8 2023002555 2411241004 TRIPTI LODH SC 67 Shortlisted 

9 2023002603 2411221059 BHENISHMITA HAZARIKA SC 66 Shortlisted 

10 2023001377 2411211142 KHUSHBOO MALHOTRA SC 65 Shortlisted 

11 202300546 2411241058 NAOREM MONIKA DEVI SC 65 Shortlisted 

12 202300846 2411221105 BANDANA DAS SC 63 Shortlisted 

13 202300925 2411221230 SURAKSHITA BANIA SC 63 Shortlisted 

14 202300207 2411221215 ELLORA DAS SC 62 Shortlisted 

15 2023002598 2411211170 JAHNABI DAS SC 62 Shortlisted 

16 2023002542 2411241057 LAISHRAM BINDYARANI DEVI SC 61 Shortlisted 

17 202300148 2411211154 GURESHMA LAISHANGBAM SC 60 Shortlisted 

18 2023002323 2411221084 SANJENBAM SAROJINI DEVI SC 59 Shortlisted 

19 2023001895 2411221050 KSHETRIMAYUM SOFIA DEVI SC 59 Shortlisted 

20 2023001159 2411221178 USMITA DAS SC 59 Shortlisted 

21 2023001765 2411221047 VINOD KUMAR NAWRIYA SC 58 Shortlisted 

22 2023002226 2411211218 POMPI BAISHYA SC 58 Shortlisted 

23 2023002351 2411221227 SADHANA BAISHYA SC 57 Shortlisted 

24 2023001415 2411221086 SNIGDHA DAS SC 56* Shortlisted 

25 2023001060 2411221351 O BIJAYA DEVI SC 56* Shortlisted 

26 2023001941 2411231093 PUJA DAS Sc 56* Shortlisted 

27 202300244 2411241016 PENTAKOTA GIRIJA SC 56* Shortlisted 

*As there are 04 candidates with the same mark, 27 candidates were shortlisted under SC category for the 

post of Tutor/Clinical Instructor. 

Name of the post: Tutor (Clinical Instructor) – ST-01 

S.No. Application 

No.  

Roll No.  Name of the candidate  Category  Marks 

secured 

(100)  

Remarks 

1 20230016 2411221194 NG SANIIRU LANAH ST 78 Shortlisted 

2 202300906 2411221195 OBANGKOKLA ST 77 Shortlisted 

3 2023002057 2411231102 BOBBY SYIEMLIEH ST 77 Shortlisted 

4 202300410 2411231036 MEBARIKA TOI ST 76 Shortlisted 

5 202300959 2411221058 TINNEITHEM BAITE ST 76 Shortlisted 

6 2023001663 2411221348 KHRAWBORLANG WARJRI ST 75 Shortlisted 

7 2023002005 2411211210 BADAMON SHABONG ST 75 Shortlisted 

8 2023001242 2411211212 CHALTUNG KHISHUNG ANAL ST 75 Shortlisted 

9 202300299 2411221013 IBAMEDARI WARBAH ST 75 Shortlisted 

10 2023002530 2411221307 AKANGLEMLA IMCHEN ST 74 Shortlisted 

11 2023001800 2411241032 T. THUILEIPHY ST 73 Shortlisted 

12 2023002229 2411231005 LINDA P ST 73 Shortlisted 

 

Name of the post: Tutor (Clinical Instructor) – EWS-01 

S.No. Application 

No.  

Roll No.  Name of the candidate  Category  Marks 

secured 

(100)  

Remarks 

1 2023001913 2411211028 ARINDAM DEB EWS 71 Shortlisted 

2 202300627 2411231086 AAKANKSHA SAPTARSHI EWS 71 Shortlisted 

3 2023002199 2411211276 RUNU YEASMIN EWS 68 Shortlisted 

4 202300742 2411221146 JIMEE BORAH EWS 68 Shortlisted 

5 2023002391 2411211049 DHIRAMANI BAISHYA EWS 64 Shortlisted 

6 2023001550 2411221004 ANGKITA TALUKDAR EWS 64 Shortlisted 

7 2023002125 2411241078 PHUNUMA OJAH EWS 63 Shortlisted 

8 202300255 2411241036 FARHANA HAQUE EWS 60 Shortlisted 



9 202300170 2411221333 FARHIN ISLAM EWS 59 Shortlisted 

10 2023001773 2411211205 JYOTISMITA DEKA EWS 59 Shortlisted 

11 2023002383 2411221072 ABIDA AHMED EWS 55 Shortlisted 

 

                                                                                                              Sd/-                                                         

                                                                                                                             Administrative officer 

                                                                                                                                AIIMS, Guwahati. 

 

                                                                                                                                                        

 

Copy to 

1. P.S to Executive Director, AIIMS, Guwahati for kind information of Executive Director please. 

2. Dean (Academics), AIIMS, Guwahati – for information. 

3. Deputy Director (Administration), AIIMS, Guwahati – for information. 

4. Financial Advisor, AIIMS, Guwahati – for information. 

5. Professor cum Principal, Nursing College, AIIMS, Guwahati. 

5. I/c Institute website for publishing on website. 

6. Guard file. 

 


